

#### **Minutes**

## Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

## Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega

#### Committee Staff: Anne Wallace

## Wednesday, March 8, 2023, 1:30 PM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

## Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

#### **Consent Items**

<u>23-0219</u>	Approves a master purchase order with Ferguson US Holdings, Inc., doing business as Ferguson Enterprises, LLC, for \$1,100,000 and 2 years, plus 3 one-year options to extend, to purchase plumbing supplies for Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (SC-00007598).
	Council Resolution 23-0219 was approved by consent
<u>23-0220</u>	Approves an on-call contract with Flatiron Constructors, Inc. for \$6,000,000 and 3 years for repairs, moisture protection, and restoration work for parking garages and other facilities at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202157915).
	Council Resolution 23-0220 was approved by consent
<u>23-0221</u>	Approves an agreement with Public Service Company of Colorado, doing business as Xcel Energy, for 3 years to provide the terms and conditions to interconnect and operate city-owned photovoltaic solar, battery storage and other distributed energy resources (DER) with Xcel Energy's electric distribution system at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265813).
	Council Resolution 23-0221 was approved by consent
23-0222	Approves a use and lease agreement with ABX Air, Inc. for rates and charges and 5 years through 2-29-2028 for air cargo services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265970).
	Council Resolution 23-0222 was approved by consent
23-0223	Approves a use and lease agreement with Air Transport International, Inc.

### **Minutes**

# Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, March 8, 2023

	for rates and charges and 5 years through 2-29-2028 for air cargo services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265972).
	Council Resolution 23-0223 was approved by consent
<u>23-0224</u>	Approves a use and lease agreement with Alpine Aviation, Inc. for rates and charges and 5 years through 2-29-2028 for air cargo services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265973).
	Council Resolution 23-0224 was approved by consent
<u>23-0225</u>	Approves a use and lease agreement with Atlas Air, Inc. for rates and charges and 5 years through 2-29-2028 for air cargo services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265975).
	Council Resolution 23-0225 was approved by consent
<u>23-0226</u>	Approves a use and lease agreement with Bemidji Aviation Services, Inc. for rates and charges and 5 years through 2-29-2028 for air cargo services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265976).
	Council Resolution 23-0226 was approved by consent
<u>23-0227</u>	Approves a use and lease agreement with Key Lime Air Corporation for rates and charges and 5 years through 2-29-2028 for air cargo services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265982).
	Council Resolution 23-0227 was approved by consent